

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Garcia

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 6, strike "SECTION," and substitute "PART  
2 9,".
- 3 Page 6, lines 25 and 26, strike "ENTRY AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION  
4 16-3-313," and substitute "ENTRY,".
- 5 Page 8, line 12, strike "OFFICER" and substitute "OFFICER, AS DEFINED IN  
6 SECTION 24-31-901 (2),".
- 7 Amend the State, Veterans, & Military Affairs Committee Report, dated  
8 June 4, 2020, page 1, line 4, strike "16.2.5-102" and substitute  
9 "16-2.5-102, A COLORADO STATE PATROL OFFICER AS DESCRIBED IN  
10 SECTION 16-2.5-114,".
- 11 Page 1 of the committee report, strike line 7 and substitute:
- 12 "Page 3, line 18, after "STATE" insert "AND THE COLORADO STATE  
13 PATROL".".
- 14 Page 1 of the committee report, after line 17 insert:
- 15 "Page 5, line 2, strike "EACH STATE AND " and substitute "THE COLORADO  
16 STATE PATROL AND EACH".".
- 17 Page 2 of the committee report, strike line 5 and substitute:
- 18 "Page 7, line 5, strike "STATE AND" and substitute "THE COLORADO STATE  
19 PATROL AND".
- 20 Page 7, line 17, strike "ANY STATE AND" and substitute "THE COLORADO  
21 STATE PATROL AND ANY".".
- 22 Page 2 of the committee report, strike line 6.
- 23 Page 2 of the committee report, strike line 13.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*